

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We

Ideal Standard International NV

name of manufacturer or representative established in the Community

Corporate Village - Gent Building Da Vincilaan 2 1935 Zaventem / Belgium

full address

declare below our exclusive responsibility that the following products of sanitary tap ware:

A4457AA	CERATHERM T25 SHR MXR EXPSD & WBWS - FR
A7201AA	CT T25 BRAUSETHERMOSTAT AP
A7201XG	CT T25 BRAUSETHERMOSTAT AP S.BLACK
A7202AA	CERATHERM T25 SHR MXR EXP FIX KIT UK
A7203AA	CT T25 BR.TH.IR 60CM 3F.HB DM. 100MM
A7204AA	CT T25 BR.TH.IR 90CM 3F.HB DM. 100MM
A7205AA	CERATHERM T25 SHR MXR EXP & SHS 600MM UK
A7206AA	CT T25 BADE THERMOSTAT AP
A7207AA	CERATHERM T25 BSH MXR DMTD FIX KIT UK
A7208AA	CT T25 D.SYST.KB DM. 200MM,3F. HB 100
A7209AA	CERATHERM T25 SHR MXR EXPSD & WBWS UK
A7544XG	CT T25 BADETHERMOSTAT AP S.BLACK
A7545XG	CT T25 D.SYST.KB DM.200MM1F.HB100 S.B.
A7546XG	CT T25 D.S.TELESK.KB20CM HB1F 100 S.B.
A7569XG	CERATHERM T25 SHR MXR EX & SHS 600 UK
A7571XG	CERATHERM T25 SHRSYS TH EXPSD SBLK
A7586XG	CERATHERM T25 SHRSYS TH EXP STICK MBLK
A7590AA	CT T25 BSH SHRSYS MXR AP CHROM
A7627AA	CERATHERM T25 SHRSYS TH EXP HD/250
A7698AA	CERATHERM T25 BSH TH DMTD LEGS & KIT CR
A7701AA	CT T25 D.SYSTEM MIT TELESKOPFUNKTION
BC748XG	CT T25 D.SYST.KB DM300MM STICK HB S.B.
F1768AA	CERATHERM T25 SHR MXR EXPSD
F1769AA	CERATHERM T25 SHR MXR EXPSD & WBWS

name, type, model



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

to which this declaration refers, conforms to the following regulations or other regulation documents:

DIN EN 200	01/10/2008	DIN EN 246	01/11/2003	DIN EN 248	01/05/2017
DIN EN 1111	01/09/2017	DIN EN 1112	01/06/2008	DIN EN 1113	01/06/2015
DIN EN 1717	01/08/2011	DIN EN 12164	01/11/2016	DIN 4109-1	01/01/2018

All materials used in contact with drinking water are in accordance with KTW, ACS and WRAS requirements.

All metal components used in contact with drinking water are accordance to the UBA positive list from March 5th, 2019 (became German law April 10th, 2017).

title and/or number and date of publication of the regulation and/or of other regulation documents

Brussel, Belgium; February 28th, 2022 Location; Date

Bert Depiere